

# BID TABULATION

Bridge Repair FY 2009  
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7018  
Project No.: 09015-230  
Bid date: **July 8, 2010**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		VinMar Waterproofing & Concrete Restoration, LLC		Bridge Masters Construction, LLC		Eveland Brothers, Inc.		Pneumatic Concrete Company, Inc.	
						6093 Velvet Loop Lakeland, FL 33811		1212 Crossbow Lane Tarpon Springs, FL 34689		12790 Automobile Boulevard Clearwater, FL 33762		1301 Fiarway View Lane Birmingham, AL 35244	
Totals-->				<b>159,832.00</b>		<b>1</b> <b>154,975.40</b>		<b>2</b> <b>266,124.00</b>		<b>3</b> <b>273,179.28</b>		<b>4</b> <b>305,945.60</b>	
Surety-5% bond -->						Western Surety Company		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		Developers Surety & Indemnity Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,174.44	15,174.44	16,000.00	16,000.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	700.00	700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,971.20	17,971.20	12,000.00	12,000.00
B-1.1	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	180	CF	40.00	7,200.00	115.00	20,700.00	300.00	54,000.00	87.98	15,836.40	425.00	76,500.00
B-1.2	BRIDGE DECK PATCHING	35	SF	10.00	350.00	36.00	1,260.00	100.00	3,500.00	11.18	391.30	35.00	1,225.00
B-1.6	BRIDGE DECK EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM	14690	SF	4.00	58,760.00	4.70	69,043.00	4.00	58,760.00	8.53	125,305.70	7.00	102,830.00
B-1.7	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR (INJECTION)	109	LF	10.00	1,090.00	15.00	1,635.00	50.00	5,450.00	10.36	1,129.24	28.00	3,052.00
B-2.1	CONCRETE CLASS II	2	CY	200.00	400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	561.60	1,123.20	400.00	800.00
B-5.1	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	104	LF	40.00	4,160.00	62.00	6,448.00	140.00	14,560.00	154.02	16,018.08	130.00	13,520.00
B-5.2	EXPANSION JOINT RE-SEAL	201	LF	20.00	4,020.00	26.00	5,226.00	30.00	6,030.00	27.03	5,433.03	35.00	7,035.00
B-13.1	FINISH COATING CLASS V	10144	SF	3.00	30,432.00	0.85	8,622.40	1.00	10,144.00	0.84	8,520.96	1.40	14,201.60
M-2.5	SANDBLAST, CLEAN& PAINT 12"DIP	85	LF	10.00	850.00	9.50	807.50	30.00	2,550.00	119.34	10,143.90	40.00	3,400.00
M-5.0	CUT & REMOVE STEEL HANGERS	6	EA	30.00	180.00	50.00	300.00	400.00	2,400.00	14.60	87.60	50.00	300.00
M-5.1	REMOVE& REPLACE STEEL HANGERS	2	EA	200.00	400.00	250.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	369.36	738.72	250.00	500.00
M-5.3	REMOVE& REPLACE STEEL HANDRAIL	31	LF	30.00	930.00	42.00	1,302.00	160.00	4,960.00	32.89	1,019.59	30.00	930.00
M-5.4	CLEAN& SANDBLAST BASE PLATES BOLT& NUTS ON	1	LS	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	300.00	300.00
M-5.5	PEDESTRIAN BULLET RAILING	82	LF	20.00	1,640.00	42.00	3,444.00	100.00	8,200.00	168.48	13,815.36	40.00	3,280.00
M-6.1	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	82	LF	30.00	2,460.00	125.00	10,250.00	200.00	16,400.00	62.92	5,159.44	120.00	9,840.00
M-6.3	TIMBER RETAINING WALL	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	350.00	350.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	309.10	309.10	6,000.00	6,000.00
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMANT	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
C-2.3	ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE	1160	SF	10.00	11,600.00	2.95	3,422.00	2.00	2,320.00	13.00	15,080.00	8.00	9,280.00
C-4.1	TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB	20	LF	10.00	200.00	32.00	640.00	100.00	2,000.00	17.30	346.00	60.00	1,200.00
C-4.5	REMOVE& REPLACE CONCRETE APPROACH HEADER	50	CF	20.00	1,000.00	52.00	2,600.00	100.00	5,000.00	28.51	1,425.50	60.00	3,000.00
C-5.1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	196	SF	10.00	1,960.00	7.50	1,470.00	30.00	5,880.00	16.24	3,183.04	12.00	2,352.00
C-13.0	CUT& REMOVE OVERGROWN VEGETATION/ TRIM TREE	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,485.00	1,485.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
C-14.0	UNDERMINING&WASHOUT REPAIR	31	CF	10.00	310.00	18.00	558.00	100.00	3,100.00	9.50	294.50	20.00	620.00
C-15.0	BRICK PAVERS RE-SET	279	SF	10.00	2,790.00	2.50	697.50	30.00	8,370.00	5.62	1,567.98	20.00	5,580.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				159,832.00		154,975.40		266,124.00		273,179.28		305,945.60	

**Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total**

Project Manager: *Fred Dargahi* 7/13/2010  
F. Fred Dargahi, P.E. Date:

Design Manager: *Steven K. Leavitt* 7/13/10  
Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date:

Engineering Director: *Thomas B. Gibson* 7/15/10  
Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date:

Statement of No Bid: Structural Preservation Systems, LLC  
Wright Construction Group

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

# BID TABULATION

Bridge Repair FY 2009  
Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7018  
Project No.: 09015-230  
Bid date: July 8, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		All American Concrete, Inc.		J. Slagter & Son Construction Company		L & S Concrete Restoration, Inc.		Sieg & Ambachtsheer, Inc.	
						8770 Somerset Drive Largo, FL 33773		1326 142nd Avenue Wayland, MI 49348		8445 Lone Eagle Way Sarasota, FL 34241		1445 Cassadaga Road Deland, FL 32724	
Totals-->					<b>159,832.00</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>410,232.50</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>429,248.00</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>519,349.70</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>583,748.00</b>
Surety-5% bond -->						Travelers Casualty & Surety Company.		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		Westfield Insurance Company		North American Specialty Insurance Co.	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,910.00	40,910.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
B-1.1	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	180	CF	40.00	7,200.00	434.00	78,120.00	550.00	99,000.00	435.00	78,300.00	550.00	99,000.00
B-1.2	BRIDGE DECK PATCHING	35	SF	10.00	350.00	52.00	1,820.00	150.00	5,250.00	175.00	6,125.00	100.00	3,500.00
B-1.6	BRIDGE DECK EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM	14690	SF	4.00	58,760.00	3.25	47,742.50	3.50	51,415.00	12.13	178,189.70	18.00	264,420.00
B-1.7	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR (INJECTION)	109	LF	10.00	1,090.00	28.00	3,052.00	75.00	8,175.00	65.00	7,085.00	50.00	5,450.00
B-2.1	CONCRETE CLASS II	2	CY	200.00	400.00	2,720.00	5,440.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
B-5.1	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	104	LF	40.00	4,160.00	83.00	8,632.00	150.00	15,600.00	142.00	14,768.00	200.00	20,800.00
B-5.2	EXPANSION JOINT RE-SEAL	201	LF	20.00	4,020.00	16.00	3,216.00	30.00	6,030.00	90.00	18,090.00	100.00	20,100.00
B-13.1	FINISH COATING CLASS V	10144	SF	3.00	30,432.00	1.50	15,216.00	1.50	15,216.00	2.85	28,910.40	2.00	20,288.00
M-2.5	SANDBLAST, CLEAN& PAINT 12"DIP	85	LF	10.00	850.00	38.00	3,230.00	275.00	23,375.00	175.00	14,875.00	20.00	1,700.00
M-5.0	CUT & REMOVE STEEL HANGERS	6	EA	30.00	180.00	225.00	1,350.00	500.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,200.00
M-5.1	REMOVE& REPLACE STEEL HANGERS	2	EA	200.00	400.00	935.00	1,870.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	400.00	800.00
M-5.3	REMOVE& REPLACE STEEL HANDRAIL	31	LF	30.00	930.00	66.00	2,046.00	150.00	4,650.00	109.00	3,379.00	100.00	3,100.00
M-5.4	CLEAN& SANDBLAST BASE PLATES BOLT& NUTS ON	1	LS	100.00	100.00	5,295.00	5,295.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
M-5.5	PEDESTRIAN BULLET RAILING	82	LF	20.00	1,640.00	33.00	2,706.00	100.00	8,200.00	48.00	3,936.00	100.00	8,200.00
M-6.1	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	82	LF	30.00	2,460.00	75.00	6,150.00	250.00	20,500.00	324.00	26,568.00	200.00	16,400.00
M-6.3	TIMBER RETAINING WALL	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	18,860.00	18,860.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMANT	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
C-2.3	ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE	1160	SF	10.00	11,600.00	5.00	5,800.00	12.95	15,022.00	8.25	9,570.00	20.00	23,200.00
C-4.1	TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB	20	LF	10.00	200.00	145.00	2,900.00	50.00	1,000.00	285.00	5,700.00	60.00	1,200.00
C-4.5	REMOVE& REPLACE CONCRETE APPROACH HEADER	50	CF	20.00	1,000.00	115.00	5,750.00	70.00	3,500.00	320.00	16,000.00	80.00	4,000.00
C-5.1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	196	SF	10.00	1,960.00	16.00	3,136.00	10.00	1,960.00	110.00	21,560.00	20.00	3,920.00
C-13.0	CUT& REMOVE OVERGROWN VEGETATION/ TRIM TREE	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,200.00	8,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
C-14.0	UNDERMINING&WASHOUT REPAIR	31	CF	10.00	310.00	26.00	806.00	70.00	2,170.00	50.00	1,550.00	100.00	3,100.00
C-15.0	BRICK PAVERS RE-SET	279	SF	10.00	2,790.00	15.00	4,185.00	15.00	4,185.00	8.40	2,343.60	30.00	8,370.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>159,832.00</b>		<b>410,232.50</b>		<b>429,248.00</b>		<b>519,349.70</b>		<b>583,748.00</b>

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Statement of No Bid: Structural Preservation Systems, LLC  
Wright Construction Group

# BID TABULATION

Bridge Repair FY 2009  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7018  
 Project No.: 09015-230  
 Bid date: July 8, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Castco Construction, Inc.		M & J Construction of Pinellas County, Inc.					
						9001 126th Avenue North Largo, FL 33773		809 S. Safford Avenue Tarpon Springs, FL 34689					
Totals-->				159,832.00	9	689,992.67	10	769,503.00	11	0.00	12	0.00	
Surety-5% bond -->						Westfield Insurance Company		Ohio Casualty Insurance Company					
						9		10		11		12	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	66,538.11	66,538.11	40,000.00	40,000.00				
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	64,367.79	64,367.79	37,440.00	37,440.00				
B-1.1	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	180	CF	40.00	7,200.00	662.27	119,208.60	1,600.00	288,000.00				
B-1.2	BRIDGE DECK PATCHING	35	SF	10.00	350.00	109.72	3,840.20	120.00	4,200.00				
B-1.6	BRIDGE DECK EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM	14690	SF	4.00	58,760.00	10.41	152,922.90	8.00	117,520.00				
B-1.7	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR (INJECTION)	109	LF	10.00	1,090.00	79.80	8,698.20	65.00	7,085.00				
B-2.1	CONCRETE CLASS II	2	CY	200.00	400.00	1,195.03	2,390.06	2,500.00	5,000.00				
B-5.1	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	104	LF	40.00	4,160.00	175.55	18,257.20	215.00	22,360.00				
B-5.2	EXPANSION JOINT RE-SEAL	201	LF	20.00	4,020.00	119.87	24,093.87	114.00	22,914.00				
B-13.1	FINISH COATING CLASS V	10144	SF	3.00	30,432.00	8.04	81,557.76	2.50	25,360.00				
M-2.5	SANDBLAST, CLEAN& PAINT 12'DIP	85	LF	10.00	850.00	173.90	14,781.50	294.00	24,990.00				
M-5.0	CUT & REMOVE STEEL HANGERS	6	EA	30.00	180.00	340.80	2,044.80	200.00	1,200.00				
M-5.1	REMOVE& REPLACE STEEL HANGERS	2	EA	200.00	400.00	1,789.24	3,578.48	600.00	1,200.00				
M-5.3	REMOVE& REPLACE STEEL HANDRAIL	31	LF	30.00	930.00	65.96	2,044.76	58.00	1,798.00				
M-5.4	CLEAN& SANDBLAST BASE PLATES BOLT& NUTS ON	1	LS	100.00	100.00	4,089.56	4,089.56	33,000.00	33,000.00				
M-5.5	PEDESTRIAN BULLET RAILING	82	LF	20.00	1,640.00	140.70	11,537.40	63.00	5,166.00				
M-6.1	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	82	LF	30.00	2,460.00	288.57	23,662.74	590.00	48,380.00				
M-6.3	TIMBER RETAINING WALL	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	29,258.09	29,258.09	5,000.00	5,000.00				
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMANT	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00				
C-2.3	ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE	1160	SF	10.00	11,600.00	6.00	6,960.00	18.00	20,880.00				
C-4.1	TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB	20	LF	10.00	200.00	53.39	1,067.80	85.00	1,700.00				
C-4.5	REMOVE& REPLACE CONCRETE APPROACH HEADER	50	CF	20.00	1,000.00	91.80	4,590.00	400.00	20,000.00				
C-5.1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	196	SF	10.00	1,960.00	57.20	11,211.20	50.00	9,800.00				
C-13.0	CUT & REMOVE OVERGROWN VEGETATION/ TRIM TREE	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	11,703.23	11,703.23	10,000.00	10,000.00				
C-14.0	UNDERMINING&WASHOUT REPAIR	31	CF	10.00	310.00	175.55	5,442.05	120.00	3,720.00				
C-15.0	BRICK PAVERS RE-SET	279	SF	10.00	2,790.00	22.03	6,146.37	10.00	2,790.00				
<b>TOTAL</b>					159,832.00		689,992.67		769,503.00		0.00		0.00

**Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total**

Statement of No Bid: Structural Preservation Systems, LLC  
 Wright Construction Group